

April 30, 2013

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC. 3/F Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle. Ayala Avenue Makati City, Metro Manila

Attention:

Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion

Head, Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Exchange's requirements, we submit the SEC Form 18-A of Parallax Resources Inc. for the ownership of more than 5% of SINO common shares.

Very truly yours,

MANUEL A. GANA Corporate Information Officer

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:					
	1	Initial Filing			
		Amendment			
[Item/s amended by the Filing			
1. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter Sinophil Corporation					
		5 th Flr. Tower A, Two E-Com Center, MOA Complex, Pasay City Address of Principal Offices	1300 Postal Code		
	b. S	SEC Identification Number AS093-009289 c.	(SEC Use Only) dustry Classification Code		
	d. E	BIR Tax Identification Number 003-457-827			
2.		rallax Resources Inc. ame of Reporting Person			
	a.	5 Th Flr. Tower A, Two E-Com Center, MOA Complex, Pasay City Address of Reporting Person	1300 Postal Code		
	b.	<u>662-8888</u> Telephone Number of Reporting Person			
	C	Philippines			

Mr. Manuel A. Gana 5th Flr. Tower A, Two E-com Center, MOA Complex, Pasay City 1300 662-8888

Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person

Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security: 713,823,500

ssuer:

Sinophil Corporation

5th Flr. Tower A, Two E-com Center, MOA Complex, Pasay City 1300

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a) Name: Parallax Resources Inc.
Place of Organization: Philippines
Principal Business: Holding Company

- (b) Business address; 5Th Flr. Tower A, Two E-Com Center, MOA Complex, Pasay City
- (d) No criminal proceedings in the last five years
- (e) During the last five years, was not a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

The securities subject of this report are 713,823,500 common shares of stock of Sinophil Corporation (SINO). These include the 700,000,000 shares which were purchased by Parallax Resources Inc. from the market for investment purposes.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

The securities subject of this report are 713,823,500 common shares of stock of Sinophil Corporation (SINO) equivalent to 9.00% of Sinophil's total outstanding common shares.

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

NONE

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

NOT APPLICABLE

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquinformation set forth in this Pasay City on April 30, 2013		By:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO exhibiting to me his/their Re	RN to before me this esidence Certificates, as t		
NAMES	RES. CERT. NO.	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE
Manuel A. Gana	06128747	01/10/13	Manila
	Notary P	CHESTEI No Until 31 Rol	R T. BORDEOS tary Public December 2014 1 No. 41934 14; 01/10/13; Makati City 903; 61/08/09; Albey

DOC. NO. —
PAGE NO. —
BOOK NO. —
SERIES OF —

2013